
 
 

NORTH POINT SENIOR SECONDARY BOARDING SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS 
CLASS - IX 

 
ENGLISH​  
​  
SYLLABUS​  
​  
PRE MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
1​ THE FUN THEY HAD 
2​ THE ROAD NOT TAKEN 
3​ THE LOST CHILD 
4​ GRAMMAR 
5​ DIARY WRITING 
6​ DESCRIPTIVE PARAGRAPH 
7​ COMPREHENSION 
​  
MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
1​ THE FUN THEY HAD 
2​ THE ROAD NOT TAKEN 
3​ THE SOUND OF MUSIC 
4​ WIND 
5​ THE LITTLE GIRL 
6​ RAIN ON THE ROOF 
7​ A TRULY BEAUTIFUL MIND 
8​ THE LAKE ISLE OF INNISFREE 
9​ THE SNAKE AND THE MIRROR 
10​ A LEGEND OF THE NORTHLAND 
11​ THE LOST CHILD 
12​ THE ADVENTURES OF TOTO 
13​ ISWARAN THE STORY TELLER 
14​ IN THE KINGDOM OF FOOLS 
15​ COMPREHENSION 
16​ STORY WRITING 
17​ DIARY WRITING 
18​ DESCRIPTIVE PARAGRAPH 
19​ GRAMMAR 
20        THE HAPPY PRINCE 



​  
POST MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
1​ MY CHILDHOOD 
2​ NO MEN ARE FOREIGN 
3​ THE LAST LEAF 
4​ DESCRIPTIVE PASSAGE 
5​ COMPREHENSION 
6​ GRAMMAR 
​  
ANNUAL​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
1​ THE FUN THEY HAD 
2​ THE ROAD NOT TAKEN 
3​ THE SOUND OF MUSIC 
4​ WIND 
5​ THE LITTLE GIRL 
6​ RAIN ON THE ROOF 
7​ A TRULY BEAUTIFUL MIND 
8​ THE LAKE ISLE OF INNISFREE 
9​ THE SNAKE AND THE MIRROR 
10​ A LEGEND OF THE NORTHLAND 
11​ MY CHILDHOOD 
12​ NO MEN ARE FOREIGN 
13​ REACH FOR THE TOP 
14​ KATHMANDU 
15​ IF I WERE YOU 
16​ ON KILLING A TREE 
17​ A SLUMBER DID MY SPIRIT SEAL 
18​ THE LOST CHILD 
19​ THE ADVENTURES OF TOTO 
20​ ISWARAN THE STORY TELLER 
21​ IN THE KINGDOM OF FOOLS 
22​ THE LAST LEAF 
23​ A HOUSE IS NOT A HOME 
24​ THE BEGGAR 
25.       THE HAPPY PRINCE 
26​ COMPREHENSION 
27​ STORY WRITING 
28​ DIARY WRITING 
29​ DESCRIPTIVE PARAGRAPH 
30​ GRAMMAR 
 
HINDI​ ​ ​ ​ ​  



​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
SYLLABUS​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
PRE MID TERM​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME​ ​ ​ ​  
​ क्षितिज(गद्य-खडं) 1. दो बलैों की कथा - पे्रमचदं​ ​ ​ ​  
​ क्षितिज(पद्य-खडं) 9. सखियाँ एव ंसबद - कबीर​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 10. वाख - ललद्यद​ ​ ​ ​  
​ कृतिका भाग 1  1. इस जल प्रलय में - फणीश्वरनाथ रेण​ु ​ ​ ​  
​ अपठित बोध 1. अपठित गद्यांश​ ​ ​ ​  
​ व्याकरण 1. शब्द निर्माण - प्रत्यय,उपसर्ग​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 2. समास​ ​ ​ ​  
​ लेखन  1. अनचु्छेद लेखन​​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
MID TERM​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
​ क्षितिज (गद्य-खडं)  2. ल्हासा की ओर - राहुल सांकृत्यायन​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 3. उपभोक्ता की ससं्कृति - श्यामाचरण दबेु​​ ​ ​  
​ 4. साँवले सपनो की याद - जाबिर हुसनै​ ​ ​ ​  
​ क्षितिज (पद्य-खडं) 11.सवयेै - रसखान​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 12. कैदी और कोकिला - माखनलाल चतरु्वेदी​ ​ ​ ​  
​ कृतिका भाग 1 2. मेरे सगं की औरतें - मदृलुा गर्ग​ ​ ​ ​  
​ अपठित बोध 1. अपठित काव्यांश​ ​ ​ ​  
​ व्याकरण 3. अर्थ की दृष्टि से वाक्य-भेद​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 4. अलकंार (शब्दालकंार-अनपु्रास,यमक,श्लेष )​ ​ ​ ​  
​ लेखन  2. पत्र लेखन​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 3.लघकुथा लेखन/ ईमेल लेखन​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ( Note- PERIODIC TEST-1 का भी पाठ्यक्रम सम्मिलित है)​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
POST MID TERM​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
​ Written 20Marks​ ​ ​ ​  
​ क्षितिज (गद्य-खडं)​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 6. पे्रमचदं के फटे जतू े- हरिशकंर परसाई​ ​ ​ ​  
​ क्षितिज(पद्य-खडं)13.ग्रामश्री - समुित्रानदंन पतं​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 15. सर्वेश्वर दयाल सक्सेना मेघ आए​ ​ ​ ​  
​ कृतिका भाग 1  3. रीढ़ की हड्डी - जगदीश चदं्र माथरु​ ​ ​ ​  
​ अपठित बोध 1. अपठित गद्यांश​ ​ ​ ​  
​ व्याकरण.1. 1 शब्द निर्माण - प्रत्यय,उपसर्ग​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 2. समास​ ​ ​ ​  
​ लेखन 4. सवंाद लेखन / सचूना लेखन​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  



ANNUAL​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
​ क्षितिज(गद्य-खडं) 7.मेरे बचपन के दिन - महादेवी वर्मा​ ​ ​ ​  
​ क्षितिज(पद्य-खडं)​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 17. बच्चे काम पर जा रहे हैं - राजेश जोशी​ ​ ​ ​  
​ अपठित बोध 1. अपठित गद्यांश​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 2. अपठित पद्यांश​ ​ ​ ​  
​ व्याकरण 1. शब्द निर्माण प्रत्यय, उपसर्ग​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 2. समास​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 3. अलकंार​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 4. अर्थ की दृष्टि से वाक्य भेद​ ​ ​ ​  
​ लेखन  1. अनचु्छेद लेखन​​ ​ ​  
​ 2. पत्र लेखन​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 3. लघ ुकथा लेखन / ईमेल लेखन​ ​ ​ ​  
​ 4. सवंाद लेखन / सचूना लेखन​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ( Note- 1. CBSE के निर्देशानसुार पाठ्यक्रम में परिवर्तन हो सकता है​  
 
BENGALI ​ ​  
​ ​  
SYLLABUS​ ​  
​ ​  
PRE MID TERM​ ​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME​  
​ ​  
​ ​  
1​ স্বরসন্ধি​  
2​ ছুটি​  
3​ খেয়া​  
4​ আম আটির ভেপু(এক থেকে চার অধ্যায়)​ ​ ​  
​ ​  
MID TERM​ ​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME​  
1​ সমাস (দ্বিগু, তৎপুরুষ, বহুব্রীহি)​  
2​ স্বরসন্ধি​  
3​ চিঠি​  
4​ ছুটি​  
5​ ব্যাথার বাঁশি​  
6​ খেয়া​  
7​ আম আটির ভেপু(পাঁচ থেকে এগারো)​ 
8​ বোধপরীক্ষণ ​  
9​ প্রতিবেদন রচনা​  
​ ​  
POST MID TERM​ ​  



S. No​ CHAPTER NAME​  
1​ ইলিয়াস​  
2​ জন্মভূমি আজ​  
3​ বাক্য পরিবর্ত ন (নির্দেশক, প্রশ্ন বোধক , অনজু্ঞাবাচক, বিস্ময়সূচক, প্রার্থনাসূচক)​  
4​ আম আটির ভেপু(বারো থেকে পনেরো)​  
​ ​ ​  
ANNUAL​ ​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME​  
1​ দাম​  
2​ ইলিয়াস ​ 
3​ ছুটি​  
4​ চিঠি​  
5​ এই জীবন​  
6​ ব্যাথার বাঁশি​  
7​ খেয়া​  
8​ জন্মভূমি আজ​  
9​ আম আটির ভেপু(ষোলো থেকে উনিশ)​  
10​ শব্দগত বাক্যগত অশুদ্ধি সংশোধন ​  
11​ সমাস (দ্বিগু, তৎপুরুষ, বহুব্রীহি)​  
12​ বাক্য পরিবর্ত ন (নির্দেশক, প্রশ্ন বোধক , অনজু্ঞাবাচক, বিস্ময়সূচক, প্রার্থনাসূচক)​  
13​ স্বরসন্ধি​  
14​ প্রতিবেদন রচনা​  
15​ বিজ্ঞপ্তি লিখন​  
16​ বোধপরীক্ষণ ​  
 
MATHS​  
​  
SYLLABUS​  
​  
PRE MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
​  
​  
1​ Chapter-1: Number Systems. 
2​ Chapter-2: Polynomials. 
​ ​  
MIDTERM EXAMINATION​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME  
​ ​  
1​ Chapter-1: Number Systems. 
2​ Chapter-2: Polynomials. 
3​ Chapter-3: Coordinate Geometry. 
4​ Chapter-4: Linear Equations In Two Variables. 
5​ Chapter-5: Introduction To Euclid’s Geometry. 



6​ Chapter-6: Lines And Angles. 
7​ Chapter-7: Triangles.​  
​  
POST MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME  
1​ Ch-8  Quadrilaterals 
2​ Ch- 9  Circles  
​  
​  
ANNUAL​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
​  
1​ Chapter-1: Number Systems. 
2​ Chapter-2: Polynomials. 
3​ Chapter-3: Coordinate Geometry. 
4​ Chapter-4: Linear Equations In Two Variables. 
5​ Chapter-5: Introduction To Euclid’s Geometry. 
6​ Chapter-6: Lines And Angles. 
7​ Chapter-7: Triangles. 
8​ Chapter-8: Quadrilaterals. 
9​ Chapter-9: Circles. 
10​ Chapter-10: Heron’s Formula. 
11​ Chapter-11: Surface Areas And Volumes 
12​ Chapter-12: Statistics 
 
SCIENCE ​  
​  
SYLLABUS​  
​  
PRE MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
1​ Matter in Our Surroundings. 
2​ Motion 
3​ The Fundamental Unit of Life 
​  
MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
1​ Matter in Our Surroundings. 
2​ Is Matter Around Us Pure 
3​ The Fundamental Unit of Life 
4​ Tissue 
5​ Motion 
6​ Force and laws of motion 
7​ Gravitation  



​  
POST MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
1​ Atoms and Molecules 
2​ Work and Energy 
3​ Improvement in Food Resources 
​ ​  
ANNUAL​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
1​ Matter in Our Surroundings 
2​ Is Matter Around Us Pure 
3​ Atoms and Molecules 
4​ Structure of the Atom 
5​ The Fundamental Unit of Life 
6​ Tissues 
7​ Improvement in Food Resources 
8​ Motion 
9​ Force and law of motion 
10​ Gravitation  
11​ work and energy  
12​ Sound 
 
SOCIAL SCIENCE ​  
​  
SYLLABUS​  
​  
PRE MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
​  
GEOGRAPHY (CONTEMPORARY INDIA) ​  
​ CHAPTER 1- INDIA- SIZE AND LOCATION 
​ CHAPTER 2- PHYSICAL FEATURES OF INDIA (TILL NORTHERN MOUNTAINS) 
POLITICAL SCIENCE​  
​ CHAPTER 1 - WHAT IS DEMOCRACY? WHY DEMOCRACY? 
​  
HISTORY ​  
​ CHAPTER 1 -THE FRENCH REVOLUTION  
​  
ECONOMICS​ 
​ CHAPTER 1 - THE STORY OF VILLAGE PALAMPUR 
​ ​  
MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
​  



GEOGRAPHY (CONTEMPORARY INDIA) ​  
​ CHAPTER 1- INDIA- SIZE AND LOCATION 
​ CHAPTER 2- PHYSICAL FEATURES OF INDIA 
​ CHAPTER 3- DRAINAGE 
​ MAP WORK (CHAPTER-1,2 AND 3) 
​  
POLITICAL SCIENCE​  
​ CHAPTER 1 - WHAT IS DEMOCRACY? WHY DEMOCRACY? 
​ CHAPTER 2 - CONSTITUTIONAL DESIGN 
​ CHAPTER 3 - ELECTORAL POLITICS ​  
HISTORY ​  
​ CHAPTER 1 - THE FRENCH REVOLUTION  
​ CHAPTER 2 -SOCIALISM IN EUROPE AND RUSSIAN REVOLUTION ​  
ECONOMICS​ 
​ CHAPTER 1- THE STORY OF VILLAGE PALAMPUR 
​ CHAPTER 2- PEOPLE AS RESOURCE  
​ ​  
POST MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
​  
GEOGRAPHY (CONTEMPORARY INDIA) ​  
​ CHAPTER 4- CLIMATE 
​  
POLITICAL SCIENCE​  
​ CHAPTER 4- WORKING OF INSTITUTIONS  
​  
HISTORY ​  
​ CHAPTER 5- PASTORALISTS IN THE MODERN WORLD  
​  
ECONOMICS​ 
​ CHAPTER 3 - POVERTY AS A CHALLENGE  
​  
​  
ANNUAL​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
​  
GEOGRAPHY (CONTEMPORARY INDIA) ​  
​  
​ CHAPTER 1- INDIA- SIZE AND LOCATION 
​ CHAPTER 2- PHYSICAL FEATURES OF INDIA(TILL NORTHERN MOUNTAINS) 
​ CHAPTER 3- Drainage 
​ CHAPTER 4- CLIMATE 
​ CHAPTER 5-NATURAL VEGETATION (ONLY MAP POINTING) 
​ CHAPTER 6 - POPULATION 



​ MAP WORK( CHAPTER 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) 
POLITICAL SCIENCE​  
​ CHAPTER 1 - WHAT IS DEMOCRACY? WHY DEMOCRACY? 
​ CHAPTER 2 - CONSTITUTIONAL DESIGN 
​ CHAPTER 3 - ELECTORAL POLITICS  
​ CHAPTER 4- WORKING OF INSTITUTIONS  
​ CHAPTER 5 - DEMOCRATIC RIGHTS ​  
​  
HISTORY ​  
​ CHAPTER 1- THE FRENCH REVOLUTION  
​ CHAPTER 2- SOCIALISM IN EUROPE AND THE RUSSIAN REVOLUTION  
​ CHAPTER 3- NAZISM AND THE RISE OF REVOLUTION  
​ ​  
ECONOMICS​ 
​ CHAPTER 1- THE STORY OF VILLAGE PALAMPUR 
​ CHAPTER 2- PEOPLE AS RESOURCE  
​ CHAPTER 3- POVERTY AS A CHALLENGE  
​ CHAPTER 4- FOOD SECURITY IN INDIA  
 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ​  
​  
SYLLABUS​  
​  
PRE MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
​  
​  
​  
​ PART A : EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS: 
​  
​ UNIT 1 : COMMUNICATION SKILLS 
​  
​ PART-B: VOCATIONAL SKILLS: 
​  
​ UNIT 1: INTRODUCTION TO IT-ITes INDUSTRY 
​  
​  
MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
​  
​  
​ PART A : EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS: 
​  
​ UNIT 1 : COMMUNICATION SKILLS 



​  
​ UNIT 3 : BASIC ICT SKILLS-1 
​  
​ UNIT 4: ENTREPRENEURIAL SKILLS  
​  
​ PART B : VOCATIONAL SKILLS 
​  
​ UNIT2: DATA ENTRY & KEYBOARD SKILLS 
​  
​ UNIT3: DIGITAL DOCUMENTATION 
​  
​  
​  
POST MID TERM​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
​  
​ PART A : EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS: 
​  
​ UNIT 2 : SELF-MANAGEMENT  
​  
​ UNIT 5 : GREEN SKILLS-1 
​ ​  
ANNUAL​  
S. No​ CHAPTER NAME 
​  
​ PART A : EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS: 
​  
​ UNIT 1 : COMMUNICATION SKILLS 
​  
​ UNIT 2 : SELF-MANAGEMENT  
​  
​ UNIT 3 : BASIC ICT SKILLS-1 
​  
​ UNIT 4: ENTREPRENEURIAL SKILLS  
​  
​ UNIT 5 : GREEN SKILLS-1 
​  
​ PART B : VOCATIONAL SKILLS 
​  
​ UNIT 1: INTRODUCTION TO IT-ITes INDUSTRY 
​  
​ UNIT2: DATA ENTRY & KEYBOARD SKILLS 
​  
​ UNIT3: DIGITAL DOCUMENTATION 



​  
​ UNIT 4: ELECTRONIC SPREADSHEET  
​  
​ UNIT 5: DIGITAL PRESENTATION  
​  
 
Value Education Syllabus   
Class IX 
 
Pre Mid term- 
Ch 1: Self-Discipline 
 
Mid Term- 
Ch 1: Self Discipline  
Ch 2: Loneliness  
Ch 3: Personality types 
Ch 4: Expression of Emotions 
Ch 5: Connecting with nature 
 
Post Mid term- 
Ch 6: Stigma Around Seeking Therapy 
Ch 7: Mental Hygiene 
 
Annual- 
Ch 1: Self-Discipline 
Ch 2: Loneliness 
Ch 3: Personality types 
Ch 4: Expression of Emotions 
Ch 5: Connecting with nature 
Ch 6: Stigma Around Seeking Therapy 
Ch 7: Mental Hygiene 
Ch 8: Parental Expectations  
Ch 9: Dating and Relationships 
 
ART SYLLABUS CLASS -9 
CLASS -9.     2025-2026 
PRE MID TERM- 
1.STILL LIFE: FRUIT COMPOSITION  
2.NATURE STUDY: LANDSCAPE (OIL PASTEL) 
3.NATURE STUDY:ANIMAL(SHADING) 
4.COMPOSITION : AT THE FAIR 
5. POTRAIT : PENCIL SHADING 
6.FOLK ART : MADHUBANI 
 



CLASS -9.        2025-2026 
MID TERM- 
1.STILL LIFE: VEGETABLE COMPOSITION  
2.NATURE STUDY: LANDSCAPE (SHADING) 
3.NATURE STUDY: BIRD(SHADING) 
4.COMPOSITION: FESTIVAL TIME 
5. POTRAIT: PENCIL COLOURING 
6. FOLK ART : MANDALA 
  
CLASS-9.       2025-2026 
POST MID TERM- 
1.STILL LIFE: UTENSILS COMPOSITION  
2.NATURE STUDY: RIVER SIDE LANDSCAPE(COLOURING) 
3.NATURE STUDY: ANIMAL (PENCIL COLOUR) 
4.COMPOSITION: VISITING ZOO 
5. POTRAIT: OIL PASTEL  
6. FOLK ART : WARLI 
 
CLASS-9.       2025-2026 
ANNUAL TERM- 
1.STILL LIFE: FLOWER POT COMPOSITION  
2.NATURE STUDY: VILLAGE SCENERY 
3.HUMAN ANATOMY- BODY PROPORTIONS  
4.COMPOSITION: VISITING ZOO 
5. PORTRAIT: OIL PASTEL 
6.FOLK ART: KALAMKARI 
 
HPE   SYLLABUS. 
SEC: 2025-2026 
Topics List 
 
1. Health and Diseases 
 
 
2. Growing Up with Confidence 
 
 
3. Physical Education 
 
 
4. Physical Fitness 
 
 
5. Team Games 



 
 
6. Personality Development through Yoga 
 
 
7. First Aid and Safety 
 
 
8. Social Health 
 
 
9. Adolescent Friendly Health Services 
 
 
​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  


